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The mission of the Chartiers Valley
School District, a community
dedicated to shared leadership, is to
~ graduate students who achieve
personal success by providing an
exceptional academic foundation in
a safe nurturing environment that
inspires creativity and innovation
while embracing diversity.




Oct 1 This upload of data provides a

Snapshot variety of information to the
department of education




Chartiers

Valley

by the
Numbers

District Enrollment Facts

School Year

23-24

22-23

21-22

20-21

19-20

Total Enrollment

3,500

3,427

3,341

3,302

3,323

Free and Reduced

(40% growth in last five years)

1,333

1,134

972

956

058




School Year 23-24 22-23 21-22 20-21 19-20

Egpecrfﬂ English Language 32:?1i2ff§‘ent
ucatl(?n (not including monitored Janguages spoken
and Enghsh students for 4 years)  other than English) 253 238 166 150
Learner Special Education
Students (16% growth last five
years) 404 379 384 370 349

Special Education
Placement 43 45 42 42 44




By the Numbers

* In the past ten years CVSD modified
from 1 of out 8 to 1 out of 4 students
identifying as minority

» 2 out of every 15 students are receiving
Special Education services

* 1 out of 10 students receive English
Language services

4 out of 10 students qualify for free and
reduced lunch, meaning their household
income is less than $44,000 per year




What does this information tell us?

. Our teachers and staff need to be aware of learning barriers and
how to overcome them

- Meeting basic needs such as, socio-emotional, parental
involvement, mental health and medical needs (medication
management), partnerships with social services (CYF, JPO, etc.)

. Lower socio- economic may indicate more need academically
and behaviorally

. These families may not have access or affordability to preschool,
medical care, and other needs



