

# Enrollment Update

Oct 10, 2023





The mission of the Chartiers Valley School District, a community dedicated to shared leadership, is to graduate students who achieve personal success by providing an exceptional academic foundation in a safe, nurturing environment that inspires creativity and innovation while embracing diversity.





Annually districts report their October 1 snapshot to PDE



This upload of data provides a variety of information to the department of education



This data is also utilized internally to gauge the demographics and needs (educationally, socially, and emotionally) of our learners

# Chartiers Valley by the Numbers

#### **District Enrollment Facts**

School Year	23-24	22-23	21-22	20-21	19-20
Total Enrollment	3,500	3,427	3,341	3,302	3,323
Free and Reduced (40% growth in last five years)	1,333	1,134	972	956	958

Special Education and English Learner Students

School Year	23-24	22-23	21-22	20-21	19-20
English Language (not including monitored students for 4 years)	1.52 uniterent	253	238	166	150
Special Education (16% growth last five years)	404	379	384	370	349
Special Education Placement	43	45	42	42	44

## By the Numbers

- In the past ten years CVSD modified from 1 of out 8 to 1 out of 4 students identifying as minority
- 2 out of every 15 students are receiving Special Education services
- 1 out of 10 students receive English Language services
- 4 out of 10 students qualify for free and reduced lunch, meaning their household income is less than \$44,000 per year



### What does this information tell us?

- Our teachers and staff need to be aware of learning barriers and how to overcome them
- Meeting basic needs such as, socio-emotional, parental involvement, mental health and medical needs (medication management), partnerships with social services (CYF, JPO, etc.)
- Lower socio- economic may indicate more need academically and behaviorally
  - These families may not have access or affordability to preschool, medical care, and other needs